

BOARD OF VOTER REGISTRATION and ELECTIONS OF BEAUFORT COUNTY



15 John Galt Road ● Post Office Drawer 1228 ● Beaufort, South Carolina 29901-1228

Allyne Mitchell **Chairman**

Craig Pelley
Vice Chairman

Marie S. Smalls

Director

Board Members:
James Backer
Beverly Dore
Herbert Ford
Elizabeth Johnson
Donald Lucas
Matthew Sweeney
James Wedgeworth

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Board of Voter Registration and Elections of Beaufort County will conduct a hand-count audit on:

Thursday, December 14, 2023 Audit Time: 10:00 am

This audit will be held at the Board of Voter Registration and Elections of Beaufort County's main office, located at 15 John Galt Road, Beaufort, SC 29906.

The purpose of a hand-count audit is to ensure the number of ballots cast was accurately recorded by the tabulation device. Additionally, the audit ensures that the number of votes cast for a particular candidate was accurately recorded by the tabulation device.

Audited precincts and offices are selected by the Board of Voter Registration and Elections of Beaufort County and are published on www.BeaufortCountySC.gov/vote.

Photography/Videography is Prohibited

Article II §1 of the South Carolina Constitution states, "[a]ll elections by the people shall be by secret ballot, but the ballots shall not be counted in secret."

To ensure secrecy of the ballot, photography/videography is prohibited during hand-count audits.

Date Posted: December 13, 2023

Location Posted: Board of Voter Registration and Elections of Beaufort County

Main Office: 15 John Galt Road, Beaufort, SC 29906

Website: www.BeaufortCountySC.gov/vote